Specifications subject to change without notice.
Fig. 1 — Sizes 09K - 24K
NOTES: Read the entire instruction manual before starting the
installation.
Images are for illustration purposes only. Actual models
may differ slightly.
TABLE OF CONTENTS
SAFETY CONSIDERATIONS.....................................................................2

Indoor Unit 1
Wall mounting plate 1
Wall Mounting Screw A ST3.9x25 5
Anchor 5
Air filter 1
Wireless Remote Controller 1
Wireless Remote Controller Holder 1
Remote Control Mounting Screw B ST2.9x10 2
Battery AAA.LR03 2
Multi function board 2
DESCRIPTION KBTUH V-PH-HZ ID MODEL NO.
High Wall Cooling Only
9
15-1-60
40MHHC09---1
12 40MHHC12---1
9
208/230-1-60
40MHHC09---1
12 40MHHC12---3
18 40MHHC18---3
24 40MHHC24---3
High Wall Heat Pump
9
15-1-60
40MHHQ09---1
12 40MHHQ12---1
9
208/230-1-60
40MHHQ09---1
12 40MHHQ12---3
18 40MHHQ18---3
24 40MHHQ24---3
Wall Mounting Plate
Refrigerant Piping (Field Supplied)
Power and Communication Wiring
(Field Supplied)